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Fees list - Academic year 2024 - 2025

Registration fee and Deposits

Registration fee

Exclusive of VAT

Inclusive of VAT

Payable on registration (non-refundable)

£200

£240

Deposits

Please see the School's Terms and Conditions for information on how and when the Acceptance
Deposit and the Additional Deposit (if paid) may be refunded.

Exclusive of VAT

Inclusive of VAT

Acceptance Deposit

Payable by the parents of each pupil on acceptance of a
place.

£1,100

(Restricted to a 10%
increase)

VAT applicable when used
against Vatable fees and extras

Additional Deposit - KCP Overseas pupils

Payable in addition to the Acceptance Deposit by the
parents of pupils whose normal residence is outside the
UK.

With the acceptance deposit, this is the equivalent of one
term’s standard fee (including lunch) and is a refundable
deposit — see Terms and Conditions

£10,769

(Restricted to a 10%
increase)

VAT applicable when used
against Vatable fees and extras

Additional Deposit - KCT Overseas pupils

Payable in addition to the Acceptance Deposit by the
parents of pupils whose normal residence is outside the
UK.

With the acceptance deposit, this is the equivalent of one
term’s standard international fee (including lunch) and is
a refundable deposit — see Terms and Conditions

£17,017

(Restricted to a 10%
increase)

VAT applicable when used
against Vatable fees and extras




Fees exempt from
VAT

Nursery — Per day

£72.50

Nursery — Per morning or afternoon session

£42.50

Nursery fees will remain VAT exempt.

Fees exclusive of
VAT (including VAT
Support Discount)

Fees inclusive of VAT

Pre-Preparatory Day - Reception Year £3,122.08 £3,734.50
Pre-Preparatory Day — Year 1 and Year 2 £3,263.33 £3,916
Preparatory Day — Year 3 and Year 4 £3,932.50 £4,719
Preparatory Day — Year 5 and Year 6 £5,087.50 £6,105
Preparatory Day — Year 7 and Year 8 £6,645.83 £7,975
Preparatory Boarding - Year 3 and Year 4* £7,724.17 £9,207
Preparatory Boarding - Year 5 and Year 6* £8,191.67 £9,768
Preparatory Boarding - Year 7 and Year 8* £9,942.50 £11,869
Overseas Fees KCP — Year 3 and Year 4* £9,030.42 £10,774.50
Overseas Fees KCP — Year 5 and Year 6* £9,465.83 £11,297
Overseas Fees KCP — Year 7 and Year 8* £11,326.67 £13,530
Senior/Sixth Form Day — Years 9-13* £8,984.17 £10,681
Senior/Sixth Form Boarding — Years 9-13* £13,723.33 £16,368
Standard International Fee KCT* £15,180.83 £18,117
International Boarding (EAL)** £15,700.83 £18,645

* Fee includes compulsory extras exempt from VAT: Lunch/Daytime snacks/Match Teas

** Fee includes compulsory extras exempt from VAT: Lunch/Daytime snacks/Match Teas and EAL




Extras

Digital Device Provision Contribution (exempt from VAT) — per term

KCP —Years 6 (from 2024 intake) to Year 8 £95
KCT —Years 9-11 £165
KCT —Years 12-13 £200
Optional Extras exempt from VAT — per term

Private medical insurance (in arrears) £150
Personal effects insurance (in arrears) £8.31
School Fees Refund Scheme — boarding fees (in advance) 0.63%
School Fees Refund Scheme — day fees (in advance) 0.82%

School transport (day pupils)
Zone 1 (within 4 miles) (Return £2.20)
Zone 2 (All other journeys) (Return £11)

£1.10 per journey
£5.50 per journey

Airport Taxi and Train Travel

Total cost is divided by
those travelling

KCP: TT Club (Pre-Prep after school welfare/supervision)
Per part or whole session 4.00pm - 6.00pm

£13

KCP: Lunch (optional for day pupils)
Reception-Year 4
Year 5-Year 8

Breakfast/Supper
(included for Boarders)

£265 per term
£310 per term

£6.75 per day

KCT: EAL - 2.5 hours of EAL support per week
KCT: EAL - 5 hours of EAL support per week

£640
£1,275

Physiotherapy (as charged)

£47.50 per session




Optional Extras subject to VAT

Exclusive of VAT

Inclusive of VAT

Music lessons (30 mins)

£28.50 each

£34.20 each

Music lessons (40 mins)

£38 each

£45.60 each

Exclusive of VAT

Inclusive of VAT

KCP Pre Prep only - Shared Music lessons (30 mins) | £14.25 each £17.10 each
- 2 pupils

KCP Additional English/Maths per term £365 £438
Individual tuition (30 x 30 min lessons per year)

KCP Speech and Drama:

Group lessons — per term £65 £78
Individual lessons — per 30 minutes £35 £42
KCP Occasional Boarding — per night £59 £70.80
KCP Flexi boarding package per term £1,025 £1,230
KCT Language Lessons (60 mins) - each £57 £68.40
KCT Speech and Drama (40 mins) - each £38 £45.60
KCT Learning Support - Individual lessons (one 60 | £575 £690
mins lesson per week) - per term

KCT Occasional Boarding — per night £62 £74.40

NB: In the event that taxes are applicable to any of the fees and extras and not reflected in this list, we will notify you
promptly and reserve the right to reissue the relevant invoice(s) with the additional taxes included. Taxes as applicable are
payable by parents in full and subject to our late payment provisions.

Please see the School's Terms and Conditions for further information about the payment of Fees and extras. They are

available on the website and on request from the Finance Office.
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